The allotment of warrants and equity shares on conversion of warrants will be completed

in dematerialized form.

12. Change in Control consequent to the Preferential Issue: There will not be any change

in management control of the Company, as per the provisions of SEBI (Substantial

Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and amendments thereto, on

account of this proposed preferential allotment except change in shareholding pattern and

consequential voting rights on the shares allotted.

The existing Promoters of the Company will continue to be in control of the Company and

there will not be any change in the management or control of the Company as a result of

the proposed preferential issue.

12

However, the percentage of shareholding and voting rights exercised by the shareholders

of the Company will change in accordance with the change in the shareholding pattern

pursuant to the Preferential Allotment.

13. Shareholding Pattern before and after the Preferential Issue:

Class of Shareholders Pre Preferential

Issue*

Post Preferential

Issue

No. of

Shares

% of

share

capital

No. of

Shares

% of

share

Capital

Promoter/ Promoter Group:

a. Indian Promoters  21696111 68.60 22407922 69.29

b. Foreign Promoter - - - -

Total for Promoter Group (A) 21696111 68.60 22407922 69.29

i  Institutional  757819 2.40 757819 2.34

ii Central Government/ State

Government(s)/ President of India

- - - -

iii Non Institutional

a. Individual shareholders holding

nominal share capital up to Rs. 2

Lakh

5629551 17.80 5629551 17.41

b. Individual shareholders holding

nominal share capital in excess of

Rs. 2 Lakh

1618375 5.11 1618375 5.00

iii Any Other

-HUF 549425 1.74 549425 1.70

-Foregin Portfolio Investor - - - -

-NRIs  484396 1.53 484396 1.50

- Clearing Shareholders  14869 0.05 14869 0.05

-Bodies Corporate (includes Trusts

& NBFCs)
875334 2.77 875334

2.71

Total Public Shareholdings (B) 9929769 31.4 9929769 30.71

Grand Total (A) + (B) 31625880 100 32337691 100
*Pre-issue shareholding pattern as on 25th August, 2023.

The post issue numbers and % of the equity share capital held by the Proposed allottees has

been calculated on the assumption that all 711811 warrants proposed to be issued to the Proposed

allottees shall be converted into equity shares of the Company.

14. Number of persons to whom allotment on preferential basis have been made

during the year, in terms of number of securities as well as price: During the year,

the company has not made any allotment on Preferential Basis other than preferential

allotment proposed in this Resolution.